• Operating model highlights an efficient payback of ~5.5years given the

sizeable capital costs. Strong LOM FCF avg. of $403M USD

• $1.35 USDCAD Rate used to calculate implied share price

• Cumulative FCF & Breakeven calculated after tax

• Benchmarked against CNC’s current share price of 1.42

654M

1079M

1616M

(369M) (55M)

222M
(579M)

895M

Downside
Case

Lower NI
Prices

Drop in IPT
Capacity

Base Case Opex
Improvement

Drop in CTM
ITC

Addition of
CCUS ITC

Upside Case

Sources: Capital-IQ, Technical Reports, Company Filings/Presentations

Project NPV Scenario Valuation Bridge (USD M’s)

Base Case LOM Cash-Flow Profile

30

Crawford Project Nav Model (3/3)

Sensitivity analyses indicate a strong margin of safety underpinned by CNC’s position in the Lassonde curve and an efficient operating model

Implied Share Price Sensitivity Analysis Key Input Variable Sensitivity Analysis – Crawford Project NPV

-28M

-210M

-235M

-268M

-343M

-522M

28M

210M

236M

268M

343M

786M

-1000M -500M 0M 500M 1000M

12%

$8.57

41%

$3.3/t

milled*

$5.5B

LOM

12mt

LOM

8%

$10.48

51%

$2.7/t

milled*

$4.5B

LOM

35mt

LOM

Crawford NPV: 1,078

LT Ni Price ($US/LB)

$2.61
$8.62 $9.07 $9.53 $9.98 $10.43

P
h

as
e

1
C

ap
ex

 (
U

S
$

M
’s
)

$2,781 $1.04 $1.44 $1.84 $2.25 $2.65

$2,481 $1.54 $1.95 $2.36 $2.76 $3.17

$2,331 $1.80 $2.21 $2.67 $3.02 $3.42

$2,181 $2.06 $2.47 $2.87 $3.28 $3.68

$2,031 $2.33 $2.73 $3.14 $3.54 $3.95

LT Ni Price ($US/LB)

$2.73
$8.62 $9.07 $9.53 $9.98 $10.43

D
is

co
u

n
t

R
at

e 12.00% $0.80 $1.12 $1.44 $1.75 $2.07

11.00% $1.30 $1.66 $2.02 $2.37 $2.73

10.00% $1.92 $2.32 $2.67 $3.13 $3.54

9.00% $2.67 $3.14 $3.60 $4.06 $4.52

8.00% $3.61 $4.15 $4.68 $5.21 $5.74

Under base case assumptions, the implied share price

using a 0.3x NAV breaks even up to a Nickel price of

$8.00/LB.

Discount Rate (+2%/-2%)

Nickel Price (-10%/+10%)

Phase 2 Ni Recovery (-5%+5%)

Operating Costs (+10%/-10%)

LOM Capex (+10%-10%)

CCT Capacity (-50%/50%)

Sources: Capital-IQ, Technical Reports, Company Filings/Presentations

31

Valuation Summary

$0.91

$2.50

$1.57

$2.61

$2.20

$2.24

$4.00

$3.96

$4.37

$5.97

$0.00 $2.00 $4.00 $6.00 $8.00

Target price calculated on a weighted average of 50% NAV Model, 25% Comparable Companies and 25% Precedent Transactions

With a target price of $3.58 there is an opportunity to earn at minimum a 2.5x MOIC

Comparable Company

Analysis

Precedent Transaction

Analysis

Intrinsic Valuation

Informational Range

Current Price:

$1.42 CAD
Target Price:

$3.58 CAD

Methodology Selected Multiples Valuation Range

Analyst Target Range

Sources: Capital-IQ, Technical Reports, Company Filings/Presentations

EV/NIEQ

Resource(M&I)

Transaction P/NAV

NAV Model Scenarios

52 Week High/Low

Analyst Target Prices